


Effective Date and Duration Article XXVI 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this 
Amendment this 15th day of September, 1972. 

WITNESSES: 

/sf Paul M. Berthoud 

/sf A. W. Smith 

Is/ Victor Edman 

Is/ S. H. Kinsey 

Is/ R. F. Ferguson 

/sf R. H. Allen 

WITNESSES: 

/sf John G. Thomas 

Is/ Mario P. Bummara 

Is/ Harold R. Mamola 

Is/ Tom Paul 
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For UNITED AIR LINES, INC. 

/sf Clark E. Luther 
Clark E. Luther 
Vice President 
System Personnel 

For INTERNATIONAL ASSOCI­
ATION OF MACHINISTS AND 
AEROSPACE WORKERS 

/sf George J. Robinson 
George J. Robinson 
President and General Chairman 
District 141 

r SCHEDULE A 
{DOMESTIC) 

Lead Mechanic 

Aircraft Inspector 

Lead Flight Simulator Technician 

Flight Simulator Technician 

1st 6 months 
Thereafter 

Lead Ground Communications 
Technician 

Ground Communications Technician 

1st 6 months 
Next 6 months 
Thereafter 

Shop Inspector 

Mechanic 

1st 3 months 
Next 6 months 
Next 6 months 
Thereafter 

Effective 
1/1/72 

$ 6.55 

6.55 

7.00 

6.53 
6.71 

1240.98 

1128.51 
1145.51 
1179.98 

6.41 

5.76 
5.84 
5.97 
6.20 

Effective 
1/1/73 

$ 6.98 

6.98 

7.45 

6.97 
7.15 

1321.64 

1205.21 
1222.21 
1256.68 

6.83 

6.16 
6.24 
6.37 
6.60 

All employees in the Mechanic or higher classification shall receive 
one cent {Ill) per hour per year longevity pay after three {3) years of 
service as a Mechanic to a maximum of ten cents {10.;1). 

Apprentice Mechanic 

1st 6 months 
2nd 6 months 

L 3rd 6 months 
4th 6 months 

70% of highest scale rate for Mechanic 
75% of highest scale rate for Mechanic 
80% of highest scale rate for Mechanic 
85% of highest scale rate for Mechanic 
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UAL Mechanic Wage Rates 1972-1973




