1972-73

# United

## AGREEMENT

between

UNITED AIR LINES, INC.

and

THE INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION
OF MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS



MECHANICS' AGREEMENT

### **UAL Mechanic Wage Rates 1972-1973**

Effective Date and Duration

Article XXVI

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this Amendment this 15th day of September, 1972.

WITNESSES:		For UNITED AIR LINES, INC.
/s/	Paul M. Berthoud	
/s/	A. W. Smith	/s/ Clark E. Luther Clark E. Luther
/s/	Victor Edman	Vice President System Personnel
/s/	S. H. Kinsey	
/s/	R. F. Ferguson	
<u>/s/</u>	R. H. Allen	
WITNESSES:		For INTERNATIONAL ASSOCI-
/s/	John G. Thomas	ATION OF MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS
/s/	Mario P, Bummara	/s/ George J. Robinson
/s/	Harold R. Mamola	George J. Robinson President and General Chairman
/s/	Tom Paul	District 141



#### SCHEDULE A (DOMESTIC)

	Effective 1/1/72	Effective 1/1/73
Lead Mechanic	\$ 6.58	\$ 6.98
Aircraft Inspector	6.5	6.98
Lead Flight Simulator Technician	7.00	7.45
Flight Simulator Technician		
1st 6 months	6.53	6.97
Thereafter	6.73	7.15
Lead Ground Communications		
Technician	1240.98	3 1321.64
Ground Communications Technician		
1st 6 months	1128.51	1205.21
Next 6 months	1145.5	1222.21
Thereafter	1179.98	3 1256.68
Shop Inspector	6.43	6.83
Mechanic		
1st 3 months	5.76	6.16
Next 6 months	5.84	50 J.55.537(5).
Next 6 months	5.9	6.37
Thereafter	6.20	6.60

All employees in the Mechanic or higher classification shall receive one cent (1q) per hour per year longevity pay after three (3) years of service as a Mechanic to a maximum of ten cents (10q).

#### Apprentice Mechanic

1st 6 months 2nd 6 months 3rd 6 months 4th 6 months 70% of highest scale rate for Mechanic 75% of highest scale rate for Mechanic 80% of highest scale rate for Mechanic 85% of highest scale rate for Mechanic